

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 14-0786 **Version**: 2

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 6/4/2014 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 8/26/2014 Final action: 8/26/2014

Title: Health and Human Services Agency, Community Services Division, recommending the Board

consider the following for the Senior Day Care Program:

1) Accept a grant award in the amount of \$400 from the Friends of El Dorado County Seniors;

2) Approve and authorize the Chair to sign a retroactive Agreement for Funding 094-F1511 with the Friends of El Dorado County Seniors, a fund at the El Dorado Community Foundation, for said grant

funds in the amount of \$400 during the term July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015; and

3) Approve and authorize the Chair to sign a retroactive Agreement for Funding 093-F1511 with the Women's Fund El Dorado for grant funding in the amount of \$1,447.79 during the term July 1, 2014

through June 30, 2015.

FUNDING: Women's Fund El Dorado and Friends of El Dorado County Seniors.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2A - CRS WFED Agmt 093-F1511 8-26-14, 2. 2B - 093-F1511 WFED Grant Agmt 8-26-14, 3. 2C -

CRS FOS Agmt 094-F1511 8-26-14, 4. 2D - 094-F1511 FOS Grant Agmt 8-26-14, 5. 2E - SDC FOS Grant Application 8-26-14, 6. Executed Agreement 093-F1511 (BOS 8-26-14), 7. Executed Agreement 094-F1511 (BOS 8-26-14), 8. A - SDC SICP Award Ltr 6-17-14, 9. B - SDC WFED Award Ltr 6-17-14,

10. C - SICP Grant Application 6-17-14

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/26/2014	2	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass
6/17/2014	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass